	•	· · ·	- 00 '	27-2004 —	· · ·		
FORM PTC 1-31-92	4747-126C1	RECORI	-€0 •		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office 9 - 17 - 04		
	onorable Commission	er of Patents and T		2844584al d	locuments or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 1. Name and address of receiving party:							
	RALD J. VAN HA			Name: FORT JAMES CORPORATION			
	itional name(s) of con Yes ⊠ No	veying party(ies) at	tached?	Internal Address:	U.S.P.		
	are of conveyance:			City:	State: Zip:		
	Assignment Security Agreement	MergerChange	of Name	Street Address: <u>1915 Maratho</u>	10		
	Other			City: <u>Neenah</u>	State: Wisconsin Zip: 54956		
Exe	cution Date: August 2	25, 2004		Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
	lication number(s) or						
			ther with a new a	oplication, the execution date of	the application is: xx		
A. Pate	Patent Application No(s).:			B. Patent No(s).:			
		Addit	ional numbers att	ached? 🗌 Yes 🖾 No			
conc	 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			6. Total number of application			
Nam	ne: <u>John M. May</u>			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00		
Inter	nal Address: Fulbriat	nt& laworskillP		Enclosed			
Internal Address: Fulbright & Jaworski LLP 865 So. Figueroa St., 29 th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90017-2576				Charge this Deposit required	Account if any additional fee is		
				8. Deposit Account Numb	er: 50-0337		
	,	· · · · · ·	DO NOT USE				
9. State	ement and signature:	ianu					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John May, Reg. No., 26,200 Total number of pages including cover sheet: <u>2</u>							
$\overline{\mathcal{V}}$							
OMB No	. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9	4)		Concernance of the second s			
			_	1. db.t			
Mai	il documents to be rea	corded with required	A	h this portion			
		•	1				
	724/2004 ECOOPER 00000160 500337 1094370-Director U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
FC:8021 40.00 DA Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231							
		/	**asiiniytoi	, D.O. 2023 I			
inclu Sen 1000	iding time for reviewir d comments regarding	ng the document an g this burden estima	d gathering the da ate to the U.S. Pai		reviewing the sample cover sheet. e of Information Systems, PK2-		

PATENT REEL: 015812 FRAME: 0496

former	PTO/SB/41	(05-01)
round	110/00/41	(0,2-01)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT	Docket Number (optional) LA-4747-126C1.US					
Whereas, I, Gerald J. Van Handel of	Neenah, Wisconsin , hereinafter					
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in LIQUID CONTAINER WITH UNINTERRUPTED COMFORT BAND AND METHOD OF FORMING SAME						
No, dated	; and whereas, I am now the					
sole owner of said patent, and,						
Whereas, FORT JAMES CORPORATION						
of Neenah, Wisconsin						
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is						
1915 Marathon Avenue						
City of <u>Neenah</u> , and State of <u>Wiscons</u>	in, 54956					
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;						
whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behalf, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this <u>254</u> day of <u>Myust</u> , 2004, at <u>Neenah, Wisconsin</u> State of <u>WECONO</u>) County of <u>WENOPOO</u>) SS: Before me personally appeared said <u>Gerald J. Van Handel</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this <u>255</u>						
Seal NOTARY	10-09-05					

RECORDED: 09/17/2004

Ψ